
 

 

C I T Y   O F   C O R A L   G A B L E S 

 

RESOLUTION NO.    
 

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER IN THE 

AMOUNT OF $200,000 TO AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, 

INC. TO ALLOW THE CONTINUATION OF OWNER’S 

REPRESENTATIVE SERVICES FOR THE MIRACLE MILE 

AND GIRALDA AVENUE STREETSCAPE PROJECT. 

 

 

 WHEREAS, the Miracle Mile and Giralda Avenue Streetscape project is the result of 

Community visioning; and 

 

 WHEREAS, this project includes the transformation of the public realm to create a civic 

promenade that will become a focal point for the region; and   

 

WHEREAS, on June 9, 2016 the City of Coral Gables entered into an Agreement with 

AECOM Technical Services, Inc. to provide professional services under a continuing service 

contract; and 

 

WHEREAS, on December 20, 2016 the City of Coral Gables entered into an Agreement 

with AECOM Technical Services, Inc. for the purpose of providing Owner’s Representative 

Services for the Streetscape project; and 

 

WHEREAS, the scope of services provides an AECOM staff person serving as the 

liaison between the City, the CMAR firm (Ric-Man International), and the Consultant (Cooper 

Robertson), and their Sub-consultants; and 

 

WHEREAS, this change order provides for the continuation of such services through the 

completion of the project. 

 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY 

OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA: 

 
SECTION 1.  The foregoing “WHEREAS” clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed as 

being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon adoption. 

 

SECTION 2.  That the change order in the amount of $200,000 to AECOM Technical 

Services to allow the continuation of Owner’s Representative Services for the Miracle Mile and 

Giralda Avenue Streetscape Project.  

 
SECTION 3.   That this Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its adoption 

herein. 

 

 

 

 



 

 

  

 PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS FOURTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A. D., 2017. 

 

 

          APPROVED: 

 

ATTEST: 

        

       JIM CASON  

       MAYOR 

WALTER J. FOEMAN 

CITY CLERK        

 

        APPROVED AS TO FORM AND 

        LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: 

     

 

 

 

        CRAIG E. LEEN 

              CITY ATTORNEY 


